Loss before impairment (140) (193) +27%
Credit impairment charges (13) (5) -120%
Loss before tax (153) (198) +23%
Attributable loss (63) (159) +60%

Performance measures Dec-22 Sep-22 Dec-21
Average allocated tangible equity £(2.4)bn £(0.4)bn £5.1bn

Balance sheet and capital Dec-22 Sep-22 Dec-21
RWA £8.6bn £8.2bn £11.0bn

47 |  Barclays FY 2022 Results  |  15 February 2023

FY22 Group Financial Highlights
Income up 14% YoY with broad-based momentum across our operating divisions and the
benefit from FX

Costs of £16.7bn (2021: £14.7bn) reflecting £1.6bn of litigation and conduct charges primarily
driven by the Over-issuance of Securities

− Group operating expenses excluding litigation and conduct were £15.1bn, up 6%
year-on-year, reflecting the impact of FX and inflation

Credit impairment charges were £1.2bn, LLR of 30bps, reflecting macroeconomic
deterioration, partially offset by the utilisation of PMAs for macroeconomic uncertainty and the
release of COVID-19 related adjustments informed by refreshed scenarios. Coverage ratios at
the portfolio level remain strong

Attributable profit of £5.0bn generated EPS of 30.8p and RoTE of 10.4%

Year ended (£m) Dec-22 Dec-21 % change
Income 24,956 21,940 +14%
– Operating costs (14,957) (14,092) -6%
– Bank levy (176) (170) -4%
– Litigation and conduct (1,597) (397)
Total operating expenses (16,730) (14,659) -14%
Other net income 6 260 -98%
Profit before impairment 8,232 7,541 +9%
Credit impairment (charges)/releases (1,220) 653
Profit before tax 7,012 8,194 -14%
Tax charge (1,039) (1,138) +9%
Profit after tax 5,973 7,056 -15%
Non-controlling interests (45) (47) +4%
Other equity instrument holders (905) (804) -13%
Attributable profit 5,023 6,205 -19%

Performance measures Dec-22 Dec-21
Basic earnings per share 30.8p 36.5p
RoTE 10.4% 13.1%
Cost: income ratio 67% 67%
Loan loss rate 30bps (18)bps

Balance sheet and capital Dec-22 Sep-22 Dec-21
RWAs £336.5bn £350.8bn £314.1bn
TNAV per share 295p 286p 291p
CET1 ratio 13.9% 13.8% 15.1%

48 |  Barclays FY 2022 Results  |  15 February 2023

Year ended (£m) Dec-22 Dec-21 % change
Income 17,867 15,665 +14%
– Operating costs (10,361) (9,076) -14%
– Bank levy (133) (134) +1%
– Litigation and conduct (1,503) (345)
Total operating expenses (11,997) (9,555) -26%
Other net income 28 40 -30%
Profit before impairment 5,898 6,150 -4%
Credit impairment (charges)/releases (933) 288
Profit before tax 4,965 6,438 -23%
Attributable profit 3,844 4,647 -17%

Performance measures Dec-22 Dec-21
RoTE 10.2% 14.4%
Average allocated tangible equity £37.6bn £32.4bn
Cost: income ratio 67% 61%
Loan loss rate 54bps (21)bps
NIM 5.02% 4.01%

Balance sheet and capital Dec-22 Sep-22 Dec-21
RWAs £254.8bn £269.3bn £230.9bn

Year ended (£m) Dec-22 Dec-21 % change
– Personal Banking 4,540 3,883 +17%
– Barclaycard Consumer UK 1,093 1,250 -13%
– Business Banking 1,626 1,403 +16%
Income 7,259 6,536 +11%
– Operating costs (4,260) (4,357) +2%
– Bank levy (26) (36) +28%
– Litigation and conduct (41) (37) -11%
Total operating expenses (4,327) (4,430) +2%
Other net (expenses)/income - -
Profit before impairment 2,932 2,106 +39%
– Personal Banking (167) 28
– Barclaycard Consumer UK 30 404 -93%
– Business Banking (149) (67) -122%
Credit impairment (charges)/releases (286) 365
Profit before tax 2,646 2,471 +7%
Attributable profit 1,877 1,756 +7%

Performance measures Dec-22 Dec-21
RoTE 18.7% 17.6%
Average allocated tangible equity £10.0bn £10.0bn
Cost: income ratio 60% 68%
Loan loss rate 13bps (16)bps
NIM 2.86% 2.52%
Mortgages gross lending £30.2bn £33.9bn

Balance sheet and capital Dec-22 Sep-22 Dec-21
L&A to customers at amortised cost £205.1bn £205.1bn £208.8bn
Customer deposits at amortised cost £258.0bn £261.0bn £260.6bn
Loan: deposit ratio 87% 86% 85%
RWA £73.1bn £73.2bn £72.3bn

FY22 BUK FY22 BI

49 |  Barclays FY 2022 Results  |  15 February 2023

FY22 CIB
Year ended (£m) Dec-22 Dec-21 % change
– FICC 5,695 3,448 +65%
– Equities 3,149 2,967 +6%
Global Markets 8,844 6,415 +38%
– Advisory 768 921 -17%
– Equity capital markets 166 813 -80%
– Debt capital markets 1,281 1,925 -33%
Investment Banking fees 2,215 3,659 -39%
– Corporate lending (231) 588
– Transaction Banking 2,540 1,672 +52%
Corporate Bank 2,309 2,260 +2%
Total Income 13,368 12,334 +8%
– Operating costs (7,630) (6,818) -12%
– Bank levy (126) (128) +2%
– Litigation and conduct (1,189) (237)
Total operating expenses (8,945) (7,183) -25%
Other net income 2 2
Profit before impairment 4,425 5,153 -14%
Credit impairment (charges)/releases (119) 473
Profit before tax 4,306 5,626 -23%
Attributable profit 3,364 4,032 -17%

Performance measures Dec-22 Dec-21
RoTE 10.2% 14.3%
Average allocated tangible equity £32.8bn £28.3bn
Cost: income ratio 67% 58%

Balance sheet and capital Dec-22 Sep-22 Dec-21
RWA £215.9bn £230.6bn £200.7bn

Year ended (£m) Dec-22 Dec-21 % change
– International Cards & Consumer Bank 2,913 2,092 +39%
– Private Bank 1,014 781 +30%
– Payments 572 458 +25%
Total Income 4,499 3,331 +35%
– Operating costs (2,731) (2,258) -21%
– Bank levy (7) (6) -17%
– Litigation and conduct (314) (108) -191%
Total operating expenses (3,052) (2,372) -29%
Other net income 26 38 -32%
Profit before impairment 1,473 997 +48%
Credit impairment charges (814) (185)
Profit before tax 659 812 -19%
Attributable profit 480 615 -22%

Performance measures Dec-22 Dec-21
RoTE 10.0% 15.0%
Average allocated tangible equity £4.8bn £4.1bn
Cost: income ratio 68% 71%
Loan loss rate 175bps 51bps

Balance sheet and capital Dec-22 Sep-22 Dec-21
RWAs £38.9bn £38.7bn £30.2bn

FY22 CC&P

50 |  Barclays FY 2022 Results  |  15 February 2023

FY22 Head Office
Year ended (£m) Dec-22 Dec-21 % change
Income (170) (261) +35%
– Operating costs (336) (659) +49%
– Bank levy (17) -
– Litigation and conduct (53) (15)
Total operating expenses (406) (674) +40%
Other net (expenses)/income (22) 220
Loss before impairment (598) (715) +16%
Credit impairment charges (1) -
Loss before tax (599) (715) +16%
Attributable loss (698) (198)

Performance measures Dec-22 Dec-21
Average allocated tangible equity £0.7bn £5.0bn

Balance sheet and capital Dec-22 Sep-22 Dec-21
RWA £8.6bn £8.2bn £11.0bn

Exchange rates and share count
information
Exchange rates Dec-22 Sep-22 Dec-21 YoY %

change
Period end – USD/GBP 1.21 1.12 1.35 (10)%
YTD average – USD/GBP 1.24 1.26 1.38 (10)%
3 month average – USD/GBP 1.17 1.18 1.35 (13)%
Period end – EUR/GBP 1.13 1.14 1.19 (5)%
YTD Average – EUR/GBP 1.17 1.18 1.16 1%
3 month average - EUR/GBP 1.15 1.17 1.18 (3)%

Share count information Dec-22 Sep-22 Dec-21
Period end number of shares (m)1 15,871 15,888 16,752

1 The number of shares of 15,888m as at 30 September 2022 is different from the 15,865m quoted in the 3 October 2022 announcement because the share buyback transactions executed on 29 and 30 September 2022 did not settle until 1 October 2022 and 3 October 2022
respectively | 2 Based on an average of FY20, FY21 and Q322 YTD income, and FY21 and Q322 YTD costs currency mix. Range may vary depending on business mix and macroeconomic environment and historical outcomes may not be indicative of future currency mix |

USD exposure
% USD exposure2 Income Costs

Group c.40-45% c.30%
Corporate and Investment Bank 50-60% c.40%